English 

No 

James Madison Middle Fully Accredited No 
Woodrow Wilson Middle Accredited with Warning in 

English 
No 

Patrick Henry High Fully Accredited No 
William Fleming High Fully Accredited No 

SAT Results 2014 
Roanoke City Public Schools 

Three hundred three (303) Roanoke City students took the SAT Reasoning Test. The division’s mean 
(average) verbal score, now called Critical Reading, was four hundred eighty-seven (487), the mean 
mathematics score was four hundred seventy-nine (479) and the mean writing score was four hundred 
sixty-four (464). Compared to 2013 results, the mean scores for Roanoke City students have improved 
in all three areas – critical reading +14, mathematics +11 and writing +11.  Overall Roanoke City’s has 
increased thirty-six points (+36), compared to Virginia’s increase (+2) and a national change of (-1).